THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE D/B/A EVERSOURCE ENERGY

DE 20-042

Petition for Amended License to Construct and Maintain Electric Lines Over and Across the Pemigewasset River between Hill and New Hampton

Pursuant to Order No. 26,423 issued in this proceeding on November 12, 2020, I, Erik Newman, Senior Counsel for Eversource Energy, do hereby certify:

- 1. On November 16, 2020, Eversource provided a copy of this to (i) Town Clerk of Hill and the Town Clerk of New Hampton, New Hampshire; (ii) the New Hampshire Attorney General and all owners of the land bordering on said public waters at the crossing location; and (iii) the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services, by first class mail, as required by RSA 371:19, by first class mail.
- 2. On November 13, 2020, one business day after November 12, 2020, a copy of the order was published on the portion of Eversource's website dedicated to such notices. A screenshot of that page is attached to verify that the order has been published.

Erik Newman Senior Counsel

November 16, 2020 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 16th Day of November 2020, by Erik Newman, a person known to me, pursuant to the procedures set forth in the Governor's Emergency Order #11 dated March 23, 2020, issued under Executive Order 2020-04.

MELISSA L. PRICE Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires May 4, 2021 ·Merissa L.-Price

